Totals:  6,674  348,671,150 15,740 2,881.531  446,672,360 41,878,160 2,318,120 56,107,310  406,015,140 56,123,050

7/18/2012  7:07:01AM Page 16 of 73BEE COUNTY APPRAISAL DISTRICT

Produced by Pritchard & Abbott, Inc   (PAI)  --  PA PC Program

Top Ten Taxpayers

Top Ten Taxpayer Comments:

Tax Rate and Sales Tax

Provide the maximum tax rate permitted by law per $100 of property value.: $2.5

Does the applicant collect sales tax?: Y

2016: $2,240,098

2015: $3,870,378

2014: $4,042,963

2013: $4,377,855

2012: $4,104,637

Sales Tax History Comments: Sales Tax for FY 15-16 is still in process

Is the proposed loan tax-exempt?: Y

Taxpayer Name Assessed Value Percent of Total Bankruptcy (Y/N)
HALLIBURTON
ENERGY SERVICES

$7,902,460 1.80% N

WALMART STORES
TEXAS LP

$7,798,590 1.78% N

WALMART STORES
TEXAS LP

$7,773,020 1.77% N

AEP TEXAS CENTRAL
COMPANY

$7,340,370 1.67% N

H.E. BUTT GROCERY $5,437,710 1.24% N
UBUNTU INC. $5,300,000 1.21% N
WEATHERFORD
ARTIFICIAL LIFTS

$4,970,140 1.13% N

DANVILLE LLC $4,044,320 0.92% N
BMDA4 LLC $3,579,380 0.82% N
RESERVE AT JONES
ROAD LLC

$3,282,150 0.75% N

INTEREST & SINKING FUND PROFORMA - GENERAL OBLIGATION DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS

Principal Interest

Principal &

Interest

2016 $417,080 $417,080 $173,883 $243,197

2017 616,953 $185,000 $88,851 $273,851 890,804 270,391 620,413

2018 613,837 190,000 110,815 300,815 914,652 270,402 644,251

2019 546,347 190,000 108,744 298,744 845,091 270,421 574,670

2020 543,473 195,000 106,616 301,616 845,089 269,968 575,121

2021 488,910 195,000 103,984 298,984 787,893 269,547 518,347

2022 486,233 200,000 101,020 301,020 787,253 268,675 518,577

2023 487,647 205,000 97,680 302,680 790,327 267,401 522,926

2024 484,396 205,000 93,969 298,969 783,365 266,244 517,121

2025 490,152 210,000 89,972 299,972 790,124 269,594 520,530

2026 485,116 215,000 85,625 300,625 785,740 267,449 518,292

2027 489,080 220,000 80,938 300,938 790,017 269,818 520,199

2028 488,242 225,000 75,482 300,482 788,723 267,201 521,522

2029 320,783 230,000 69,407 299,407 620,190 103,292 516,898

2030 322,037 235,000 62,760 297,760 619,797 103,219 516,578

2031 323,850 245,000 55,592 300,592 624,442 103,525 520,917

2032 324,234 255,000 47,752 302,752 626,986 103,217 523,769

2033 320,201 260,000 39,286 299,286 619,487 103,301 516,187

2034 320,952 270,000 30,368 300,368 621,320 103,276 518,044

2035 206,293 280,000 20,837 300,837 507,130 103,146 403,983

2036 206,805 290,000 10,701 300,701 507,506 103,403 404,104

$8,982,622 $4,500,000 $1,480,394 $5,980,394 $14,963,016 $4,227,371 $10,735,645

TAX ADEQUACY [Includes Self-Supporting Debt]

2015 Net Assessed Valuation $438,243,210

Maximum Annual Debt Service Requirements for Year Ending: 9/30/2018 $644,251

Indicated Interest and Sinking Fund Tax Rate $0.1503

Indicated Interest and Sinking Fund Tax Rate at the following Collections: 98% $645,539

INTEREST AND SINKING FUND MANAGEMENT INDEX

Audited, Interest and Sinking Fund Balance, Fiscal Year Ending:  9/30/2015 $844,119

2015 Interest and Sinking Fund Tax Levy at 98% Collections Produce 416,551

Self-Supporting Debt Service Transfer 173,883

Total Available for Debt Service $1,434,553